



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 180/2015 & CRL.M.A. 1972/2015**
HEMLATAAppellant

Through: None

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ORSRespondent
Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP
SI Keshav Dalal

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
19.09.2025

List on the date fixed i.e. 06.10.2025.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2025/dr