



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 180/2015 & CRL.M.A. 1972/2015**
HEMLATAAppellant

Through: Appellant in person.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri, APP for the
State, Mr. Lulit Luthra, Mr. Vinay
Kumar and Ms. Reena Azad,
Advocates.
SI Henlata, Inspr Ramesh Chand, PS
Dwarka.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
06.10.2025

1. Appellant, who appears in person, submits that she may be provided with a legal aid counsel.
2. Accordingly, learned Secretary, *Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee (DHCLSC)* would provide a legal aid counsel to the appellant, in accordance with law.
3. List on 26.11.2025.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

OCTOBER 6, 2025/st/shs