



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 180/2015 & CRL.M.A. 1972/2015**
HEMLATAAppellant

Through: Mr. Ravi Nayak, Adv. with Appellant
in person.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Yudhvir Singh Chauhan, APP for
State with SI Rajesh Kumar, PS-Vijay
Vihar.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
18.12.2025

1. Issue notice to the respondent no.2 to 4, through concerned SHO, returnable on the next date of hearing.
2. Put up on 29.01.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

DECEMBER 18, 2025
yk/kp