



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 180/2015**

HEMLATA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ravi Nayak, Advocate with
Appellant in person. (M: 9811439493)

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anil Kumar, Mr. Krishan Kumar
and Mr. Anup Sharma, Advs.
Ms. Shashi Shanker and Ms. Pooja M.,
Advs. for R-2 to 4.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

% 29.01.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble today.
3. List on 29th April, 2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JANUARY 29, 2026

dj