



\$~19

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CRL.A. 180/2015 & CRL.M.A. 1972/2015

+

HEMLATA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Ravi Nayak, Adv.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Shashi Shanker & Mr. Arnav
Bhama, Advs. for R-2 to 4 with R-2 to
4 present in person.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At joint request, list on 23rd September, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MADHU JAIN, J.

APRIL 29, 2026

Rahul